
#1 Women's Long Jump
F BU Facility Records 6.33m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HOGAN, Jules FR Boston Unive 5.35m 17' 63 /4 5.28 5.34 5.35 FOUL 4.88 5.32

2 ROBSHAW, Cymeria SO Holy Cross 5.33m 17' 6" 5.33 FOUL 5.28 FOUL FOUL 5.20

3 CRESON, Arden SR Boston Unive 5.29m 17' 41 /4 5.29 5.12 5.15 5.09 FOUL 5.03

4 IGWENAGU, Obiamaka SO Holy Cross 5.06m 16' 71 /4 4.86 4.88 4.85 4.79 5.06 4.87

5 AUSTIN, Meah JR Holy Cross 4.49m 14' 83 /4 4.42 4.49 FOUL 4.08 3.90 FOUL

#5 Women's Weight Throw
F BU Facility Records 21.32m

F BU Facility Records 21.32m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 KOWALSKI, Emma FR Boston Unive 15.46m 50' 83 /4 14.50 FOUL 15.36 14.74 15.46 15.04

2 SHUBRICK, Jordyn JR Holy Cross 15.37m 50' 51 /4 15.37 15.04 14.47 15.14 FOUL FOUL

3 MCCLAFFERTY, Emma SO Holy Cross 12.41m 40' 83 /4 10.78 12.24 FOUL 12.38 12.39 12.41

4 CAMPBELL, Maura FR Holy Cross 12.32m 40' 5" FOUL 10.82 12.32 FOUL 11.62 12.28

5 NAKOUZI, Juliana FR Boston Unive 12.19m 40' 0" 11.42 10.35 10.53 FOUL 11.78 12.19

6 ATTAYA, Vanessa JR Holy Cross 12.11m 39' 83 /4 11.19 11.39 FOUL 11.14 10.60 12.11

GEORGE, Katherine FR Boston Unive NM PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS

#9 Women's Pole Vault
F BU Facility Records 4.85m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.45 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 Pts
1 MOORE, Christa SR Holy Cross 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P P P P P O O O XXX

2 LINEBERGER, E. Annie SO Holy Cross 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P P P O O O O XXO XXX

3 SIKOSKI, Lauren JR Boston Unive 3.20m 10' 6" P P P P O XXO XXX

4 BISCOGLIO, Meg JR Holy Cross 3.05m 10' 0" P P P O XXO XXX

5 GARCIA, Savanah FR Boston Unive 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P XO O XXX

6 LOFQUIST, Alli FR Boston Unive 2.90m 9' 61 /4 P P XO XXO XXX

7 OKCUOGLU, Izzy FR Boston Unive 2.75m 9' 01 /4 XO O O XXX

#3 Women's Triple Jump
F BU Facility Records 13.41m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ROBSHAW, Cymeria SO Holy Cross 11.21m 36' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 10.94 11.21 FOUL FOUL

2 KWORTNIK, Natalie SO Boston Unive 11.15m 36' 7" FOUL 11.13 FOUL FOUL 11.15 10.78

3 IGWENAGU, Obiamaka SO Holy Cross 11.12m 36' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.72 11.12 FOUL

#7 Women's Shot Put
F BU Facility Records 17.68m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SHUBRICK, Jordyn JR Holy Cross 11.55m 37' 103 /4 9.73 11.55 11.47 11.28 9.99 10.18

2 KOWALSKI, Emma FR Boston Unive 10.85m 35' 71 /4 10.73 10.77 10.60 10.57 10.47 10.85

3 CAMPBELL, Maura FR Holy Cross 10.54m 34' 7" 10.22 10.53 10.50 10.54 10.42 FOUL

4 ATTAYA, Vanessa JR Holy Cross 10.39m 34' 11 /4 9.57 8.54 9.59 9.68 10.07 10.39
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#7 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
5 NAKOUZI, Juliana FR Boston Unive 10.34m 33' 111 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.34 FOUL 10.12 9.03

6 AUSTIN, Meah JR Holy Cross 9.91m 32' 61 /4 8.97 9.19 9.47 8.84 9.37 9.91

7 MCCLAFFERTY, Emma SO Holy Cross 9.47m 31' 1" 9.47 9.39 9.39 8.97 9.30 9.44

8 MARJANSKI, Lindsay FR Holy Cross 8.05m 26' 5" 7.48 7.86 8.05

GEORGE, Katherine FR Boston Unive NM

#11 Women's High Jump
F BU Facility Records 1.89m

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 Pts
1 MCDONALD, Sydney SR Holy Cross 1.65m 5' 5" P P O O O O XXX

2 MARJANSKI, Lindsay FR Holy Cross 1.50m 4' 11" P O O XXX

3 SCARRA, Emma FR Boston Unive 1.45m 4' 9" O XXO XXX

#13 Women's 1 Mile Run
F BU Facility Records 4:24.11

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 CARROLL, Samantha JR Holy Cross 5:10.68

38.98 (38.98) 38.93 (1:17.91) 38.78 (1:56.69) 39.07 (2:35.75) 38.71 (3:14.46) 40.01 (3:54.46)

38.93 (4:33.39) 37.30 (5:10.68)

2 O'HARA, Kelsey JR Holy Cross 5:11.45
38.09 (38.09) 38.65 (1:16.74) 38.69 (1:55.42) 38.72 (2:34.14) 38.87 (3:13.01) 39.01 (3:52.01)

40.03 (4:32.04) 39.41 (5:11.45)

3 WALSH, Alyson SR Holy Cross 5:15.43
39.65 (39.65) 39.50 (1:19.14) 39.51 (1:58.64) 40.23 (2:38.87) 40.50 (3:19.37) 40.07 (3:59.44)

39.44 (4:38.88) 36.56 (5:15.43)

4 KOUFOS, Emily JR Holy Cross 5:16.14
38.70 (38.70) 38.95 (1:17.64) 38.78 (1:56.42) 39.70 (2:36.12) 39.94 (3:16.05) 40.65 (3:56.70)

40.65 (4:37.34) 38.81 (5:16.14)

5 BUCO, Madalyne SR Holy Cross 5:16.58
39.89 (39.89) 39.55 (1:19.44) 39.45 (1:58.88) 40.28 (2:39.16) 40.46 (3:19.61) 40.06 (3:59.67)

39.47 (4:39.14) 37.45 (5:16.58)

6 PARKINSON, Laura SR Boston University 5:38.37
40.20 (40.20) 39.76 (1:19.96) 41.64 (2:01.60) 42.89 (2:44.48) 44.51 (3:28.98) 45.16 (4:14.14)

44.25 (4:58.38) 39.99 (5:38.37)

#15 Women's 60m Hurdles
F BU Facility Records 8.21

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 AUSTIN, Meah JR Holy Cross 9.74

2 O'SULLIVAN, Kathryn SR Holy Cross 10.01

3 MARJANSKI, Lindsay FR Holy Cross 10.25
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#17 Women's 60 Meters
F BU Facility Records 7.20

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 GERSTENBACHER, Cecelia SR Boston University 7.92

2 THOMAS, Alicia JR Boston University 8.15

3 ROBSHAW, Cymeria SO Holy Cross 8.18

4 HOWLAND, Madison SR Holy Cross 8.30

5 IGWENAGU, Obiamaka SO Holy Cross 8.44

6 THOMAS, Ashley JR Holy Cross 8.54

#19 Women's 400 Meters
F BU Facility Records 51.70

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TURNER, Laura SO Holy Cross 58.26 1(1)

2 ASHLEY, Kate SO Holy Cross 58.32 2(1)

3 LIEBERS, Mimi SR Holy Cross 58.56 1(2)

4 LARKIN, Elizabeth SR Holy Cross 59.94 1(3)

5 BOUVIER, Riemke SR Holy Cross 1:00.13 2(2)

6 MANNING, Grace SR Holy Cross 1:03.67 3(1)

7 O'BRIEN, Milly JR Holy Cross 1:03.76 2(3)

8 WOGELIUS, Emily SR Holy Cross 1:04.45 3(2)

9 ALMEIDA, Catherine SR Holy Cross 1:06.61 3(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 TURNER, Laura SO Holy Cross 58.26

2 LIEBERS, Mimi SR Holy Cross 58.56

3 LARKIN, Elizabeth SR Holy Cross 59.94

Section 2 of 3

1 ASHLEY, Kate SO Holy Cross 58.32

2 BOUVIER, Riemke SR Holy Cross 1:00.13

3 O'BRIEN, Milly JR Holy Cross 1:03.76

Section 3 of 3

1 MANNING, Grace SR Holy Cross 1:03.67

2 WOGELIUS, Emily SR Holy Cross 1:04.45

3 ALMEIDA, Catherine SR Holy Cross 1:06.61

#21 Women's 800 Meters
F BU Facility Records 1:59.80

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MACKINNON, Marina SR Holy Cross 2:16.40

33.13 (33.13) 34.66 (1:07.78) 34.36 (1:42.14) 34.26 (2:16.40)

2 HOELSCHER, Grace JR Holy Cross 2:17.19
33.33 (33.33) 34.32 (1:07.64) 33.41 (1:41.05) 36.15 (2:17.19)

3 FOLEY, Emily JR Holy Cross 2:17.47
33.37 (33.37) 34.64 (1:08.01) 34.79 (1:42.79) 34.69 (2:17.47)

4 MULVILLE, Hailey SR Holy Cross 2:20.41
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#21 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

34.17 (34.17) 34.11 (1:08.28) 35.24 (1:43.52) 36.90 (2:20.41)

5 MAYNARD, Sophia JR Holy Cross 2:22.71
34.45 (34.45) 34.42 (1:08.87) 36.11 (1:44.98) 37.74 (2:22.71)

6 HARMON, Gabrielle JR Holy Cross 2:23.88
33.65 (33.65) 35.14 (1:08.78) 36.62 (1:45.39) 38.49 (2:23.88)

7 CUMMINGS, Brianna JR Holy Cross 2:28.58
34.63 (34.63) 35.65 (1:10.28) 37.83 (1:48.11) 40.47 (2:28.58)

#23 Women's 200 Meters
F BU Facility Records 23.11

Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PHILLIPS, Noelani SO Boston University 25.07 1(1)

2 MONTOYA, Emma SR Boston University 25.41 1(2)

3 RITTER, Jaiden SO Boston University 26.05 1(3)

4 BARBANTI, Delia SO Boston University 26.14 1(4)

5 OVERBAUGH, Kathleen FR Boston University 26.80 2(1)

6 GRADY, KC JR Holy Cross 27.10 2(2)

7 THOMAS, Ashley JR Holy Cross 27.41 2(3)

8 HOWLAND, Madison SR Holy Cross 27.56 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PHILLIPS, Noelani SO Boston University 25.07

2 MONTOYA, Emma SR Boston University 25.41

3 RITTER, Jaiden SO Boston University 26.05

4 BARBANTI, Delia SO Boston University 26.14

Section 2 of 2

1 OVERBAUGH, Kathleen FR Boston University 26.80

2 GRADY, KC JR Holy Cross 27.10

3 THOMAS, Ashley JR Holy Cross 27.41

4 HOWLAND, Madison SR Holy Cross 27.56

#25 Women's 3000 Meters
F BU Facility Records 8:25.70

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RICHMOND, Rhiannon FR Holy Cross 10:27.05

39.24 (39.24) 41.77 (1:21.01) 41.94 (2:02.95) 42.17 (2:45.11) 42.21 (3:27.32) 42.15 (4:09.46)

41.88 (4:51.34) 42.53 (5:33.87) 42.62 (6:16.48) 42.73 (6:59.21) 42.25 (7:41.46) 42.53 (8:23.98)

42.06 (9:06.03) 41.19 (9:47.22) 39.84 (10:27.05)

2 FEUERBACH, Eve SO Holy Cross 10:36.63
37.52 (37.52) 39.29 (1:16.81) 40.62 (1:57.42) 41.83 (2:39.25) 42.17 (3:21.42) 42.62 (4:04.04)

43.18 (4:47.21) 43.46 (5:30.66) 43.48 (6:14.14) 43.81 (6:57.95) 43.80 (7:41.74) 43.32 (8:25.06)

44.18 (9:09.24) 44.11 (9:53.35) 43.29 (10:36.63)

3 JORDAN, Mackenzie SR Holy Cross 10:52.16
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#25 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

39.41 (39.41) 41.93 (1:21.33) 42.53 (2:03.86) 43.25 (2:47.11) 43.11 (3:30.21) 44.40 (4:14.61)

44.72 (4:59.33) 44.48 (5:43.80) 44.15 (6:27.94) 44.74 (7:12.67) 44.85 (7:57.51) 44.56 (8:42.07)

44.47 (9:26.54) 44.21 (10:10.75) 41.42 (10:52.16)

4 HAYWOOD, Sophia SR Holy Cross 10:57.64
39.09 (39.09) 41.88 (1:20.96) 42.19 (2:03.15) 42.55 (2:45.70) 43.32 (3:29.02) 43.97 (4:12.98)

44.45 (4:57.43) 45.10 (5:42.52) 44.61 (6:27.13) 45.42 (7:12.55) 45.67 (7:58.22) 44.89 (8:43.11)

45.59 (9:28.69) 45.44 (10:14.13) 43.51 (10:57.64)

5 TZIMOROTAS, Cailtin SR Holy Cross 11:03.49
38.84 (38.84) 41.92 (1:20.75) 42.79 (2:03.54) 43.25 (2:46.78) 43.79 (3:30.57) 44.41 (4:14.98)

44.79 (4:59.76) 45.40 (5:45.16) 46.18 (6:31.34) 46.60 (7:17.93) 45.88 (8:03.81) 45.37 (8:49.17)

45.65 (9:34.82) 45.65 (10:20.47) 43.03 (11:03.49)

6 DOHERTY, Maura FR Holy Cross 11:36.78
39.73 (39.73) 42.93 (1:22.65) 45.58 (2:08.23) 45.86 (2:54.08) 46.18 (3:40.26) 46.52 (4:26.77)

47.06 (5:13.83) 47.25 (6:01.07) 48.01 (6:49.08) 49.51 (7:38.59) 48.93 (8:27.51) 48.59 (9:16.10)

47.70 (10:03.80) 47.87 (10:51.66) 45.12 (11:36.78)

#27 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
F BU Facility Records 3:35.19

Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Holy Cross (A) 3:59.84 1(1)

1) TURNER, Laura SO
            29.177 (29.177)

2) LIEBERS, Mimi SR
            1:00.958 (31.781)

3) LARKIN, Elizabeth SR
            1:30.319 (29.361)

4) ASHLEY, Kate SO
            2:01.547 (31.228)

2 Boston University (A) 4:10.17 1(2)

1) MONTOYA, Emma  SR
            28.672 (28.672)

2) THOMAS, Alicia JR
            1:00.179 (31.507)

3) RITTER, Jaiden SO
            1:29.713 (29.534)

4) GERSTENBACHER, Cecelia SR
            2:02.911 (33.198)

3 Boston University (B) 4:12.14 2(1)

1) PHILLIPS, Noelani SO
            27.893 (27.893)

2) OVERBAUGH, Kathleen FR
            58.487 (30.594)

3) BARBANTI, Delia SO
            1:26.020 (27.533)

4) PARKINSON, Laura SR
            2:02.480 (36.460)

4 Holy Cross (C) 4:24.14 2(2)

1) MANNING, Grace SR
            30.856 (30.856)

2) WOGELIUS, Emily SR
            1:04.464 (33.608)

3) GRADY, KC JR
            1:34.867 (30.403)

4) HARMON, Gabrielle JR
            2:10.329 (35.462)

Holy Cross (B) DNF 2

1) BOUVIER, Riemke SR 2) MULVILLE, Hailey SR

3) O'BRIEN, Milly JR 4) MACKINNON, Marina SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Holy Cross (A) 3:59.84
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#27 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) TURNER, Laura SO
            29.177 (29.177)

2) LIEBERS, Mimi SR
            1:00.958 (31.781)

3) LARKIN, Elizabeth SR
            1:30.319 (29.361)

4) ASHLEY, Kate SO
            2:01.547 (31.228)

Section 2 of 2

1 Boston University (B) 4:12.14

1) PHILLIPS, Noelani SO
            27.893 (27.893)

2) OVERBAUGH, Kathleen FR
            58.487 (30.594)

3) BARBANTI, Delia SO
            1:26.020 (27.533)

4) PARKINSON, Laura SR
            2:02.480 (36.460)

2 Holy Cross (C) 4:24.14

1) MANNING, Grace SR
            30.856 (30.856)

2) WOGELIUS, Emily SR
            1:04.464 (33.608)

3) GRADY, KC JR
            1:34.867 (30.403)

4) HARMON, Gabrielle JR
            2:10.329 (35.462)

Holy Cross (B) DNF

1) BOUVIER, Riemke SR 2) MULVILLE, Hailey SR

3) O'BRIEN, Milly JR 4) MACKINNON, Marina SR
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